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ENCOURAGING THOUGHTFUL PERCEPTION

GREMILLION &CO.
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Lionel Kalish

New York, New York

Cooper Union of the Advancement of Science and Art, New York, NY

Selected Solo Exhibitions

1978
1980
1981
1982
1984
1990
1994

1996

1997

1998

2000
2006
2009
2013

Forum Gallery, New York, NY

Galerie Brusberg, Hannover, Germany

ACA Galleries, New York, NY

Galerie Stubler, Frankfurt Germany

Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany

Sid Deutsch Gallery, New York, NY

Lewis Newman Galleries, Beverly Hills, CA

Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany

The Horwitch Newman Gallery, “Italy: The Poetry of Landscape,”
Scottsdale, AZ

Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., “Italy: The Timeless Landscape,” Houston,
TX

Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, “Color and Light: The Italian Facade,” New York,
NY

Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, “Sun and Shadow: A Mediterranean Vision,”
Nantucket, MA

Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, “Italy: Visual Poetry,” New York, NY

Gremillion &Co., Fine Art, Inc., “Recent Paintings”, Houston, TX
Gremillion &Co., Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX

Gremillion &Co., Fine Art, Inc., “Visions of Italy: The Paintings of Lionel
Kalish,” Houston, TX

Selected Group Exhibitions

1975
1977

Galerie Brusberg, Hannover, Germany
Forum Gallery, New York, NY




1978

1979

1980

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

1989

1990

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994
1995

1996

1997
1998

1999
2000

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Forum Gallery, “Fourteen Still Life Paintings: A New York Sensibility,”
New York, NY

Galerie Brusberg, “Neuerwerbungen der Galerie,” Hannover, Germany
National Academy of Design: 154™ Annual Exhibition, New York, NY
Forum Gallery, “Artists and Sculptors of Forum,” New York, NY
Galerie Brusberg, “Malerei der Gegenwart,” Hannover, Germany

Basel Art Fair, “Sie, She, Elle,” Switzerland

The Butler Institute of American Art, “45" Annual Midyear Show,”
Youngstown, OH

Oklahoma Art Center, “New York Gallery Shocase,” Oklaoma City, OK
Galerie Brusberg, West Berlin, Germany

AKA Galleries, New York, NY

Galerie Stubler, Frankfurt, Germany

AKA Galleries, New York, NY

Galerie Brusberg, West Berlin, Germany

Galerie Brusberg, West Berlin, Germany

Galerie Brusberg, West Berlin, Germany

National Academy of Design: 163™ Annual Exhibition, New York, NY
Sid Deutsch Gallery, “American Masters; Inaugural Exhibition,” New York,
NY

Contemporary Realist Gallery, “The Italian Landscape,” San Francisco, CA
Arkansas Art Center, Annual Collector’s Exhibition

Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX

Sid Deutsch Gallery, New York, NY

Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany

Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX

Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany

Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX

Lewis Newman Gallery, Beverly Hills, CA

Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX

Lewis Newman Galleries, “Contemporary Perspectives,” Beverly Hills, CA
Horwitch Newman Gallery and Koplin Gallery, Santa Monica, CA
Horwitch Newman Gallery, “About American Realism,” Scottsdale, AZ
Horwitch Newman and Jerry Solomon Gallery, ‘An LA Premiere,” Los
Angeles, CA

Pennsylvania Academy of Fine Arts, “U.S. Artists 97"

Pennsylvania Academy of Fine Arts, “U.S. Artists 98”

Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany

Pennsylvania Academy of Fine Arts, “U.S. Artists ’99”

Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, Nantucket, MA

Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX

Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, New York, NY

Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, New York, NY

Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, New York, NY

Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, New York, NY

Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, “The Unexpected,” New York, NY

Selected Collections

Credit Suisse, New York, NY
Jenswold, King & Associates, Houston, TX



H. Seward Johnson, New York, NY
Exxon Collection



