ENCOURAGING THOUGHTFUL PERCEPTION

GREMILLION &CO.

FINE ART, INC.

Lionel Kalish

3	0	r	r	1

New York, New York

Education

1951 Cooper Union of the Advancement of Science and Art, New York, NY

Selected Solo Exhibitions

1978	Forum Gallery, New York, NY
1980	Galerie Brusberg, Hannover, Germany
1981	ACA Galleries, New York, NY
1982	Galerie Stubler, Frankfurt Germany
1984	Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany
1990	Sid Deutsch Gallery, New York, NY
1994	Lewis Newman Galleries, Beverly Hills, CA
	Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany
1996	The Horwitch Newman Gallery, "Italy: The Poetry of Landscape,"
	Scottsdale, AZ
	Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., "Italy: The Timeless Landscape," Houston,
	TX
1997	Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, "Color and Light: The Italian Façade," New York,
	NY
1998	Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, "Sun and Shadow: A Mediterranean Vision,"
	Nantucket, MA
2000	Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, "Italy: Visual Poetry," New York, NY
2006	Gremillion &Co., Fine Art, Inc., "Recent Paintings", Houston, TX
2009	Gremillion &Co., Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX
2013	Gremillion &Co., Fine Art, Inc., "Visions of Italy: The Paintings of Lionel
	Kalish," Houston, TX

Selected Group Exhibitions

1975	Galerie Brusberg, Hannover, Germany
1977	Forum Gallery, New York, NY

1978	Forum Gallery, "Fourteen Still Life Paintings: A New York Sensibility," New York, NY	
1979	Galerie Brusberg, "Neuerwerbungen der Galerie," Hannover, Germany	
	National Academy of Design: 154th Annual Exhibition, New York, NY	
1980	Forum Gallery, "Artists and Sculptors of Forum," New York, NY Galerie Brusberg, "Malerei der Gegenwart," Hannover, Germany	
1960	Basel Art Fair, "Sie, She, Elle," Switzerland	
	The Butler Institute of American Art, "45 th Annual Midyear Show,"	
	Youngstown, OH	
1981	Oklahoma Art Center, "New York Gallery Shocase," Oklaoma City, OK	
1982	Galerie Brusberg, West Berlin, Germany	
1983	AKA Galleries, New York, NY	
1984	Galerie Stubler, Frankfurt, Germany	
1985	AKA Galleries, New York, NY	
1986	Galerie Brusberg, West Berlin, Germany	
1987	Galerie Brusberg, West Berlin, Germany	
1988	Galerie Brusberg, West Berlin, Germany	
	National Academy of Design: 163 rd Annual Exhibition, New York, NY	
1989	Sid Deutsch Gallery, "American Masters; Inaugural Exhibition," New York,	
	NY	
1990	Contemporary Realist Gallery, "The Italian Landscape," San Francisco, CA	
1000	Arkansas Art Center, Annual Collector's Exhibition	
1990	Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX	
1991	Sid Deutsch Gallery, New York, NY	
	Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany	
1992	Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX	
1992	Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX	
1993	Lewis Newman Gallery, Beverly Hills, CA	
1773	Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX	
1994	Lewis Newman Galleries, "Contemporary Perspectives," Beverly Hills, CA	
1995	Horwitch Newman Gallery and Koplin Gallery, Santa Monica, CA	
2332	Horwitch Newman Gallery, "About American Realism," Scottsdale, AZ	
1996	Horwitch Newman and Jerry Solomon Gallery, 'An LA Premiere," Los	
	Angeles, CA	
1997	Pennsylvania Academy of Fine Arts, "U.S. Artists '97"	
1998	Pennsylvania Academy of Fine Arts, "U.S. Artists '98"	
	Galerie Brusberg, Berlin, Germany	
1999	Pennsylvania Academy of Fine Arts, "U.S. Artists '99"	
2000	Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, Nantucket, MA	
	Gremillion &Co. Fine Art, Inc., Houston, TX	
2002	Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, New York, NY	
2003	Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, New York, NY	
2004	Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, New York, NY	
2005	Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, New York, NY	
2006	Hoorn-Ashby Gallery, "The Unexpected," New York, NY	

Selected Collections

Credit Suisse, New York, NY Jenswold, King & Associates, Houston, TX

H. Seward Johnson, New York, NY Exxon Collection